A realistic review of maintenance practices for synthetic turf fields
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First and Foremost study your
field maintenance manual

“Maintenance Guidelines Are Not Followed
Carefully Enough. The Consequence 1s That The
Playing Conditions are Worsened and the Field will
suffer early aging and/or damage if you neglect your
regular maintenance”



Field Use Maintenance Calculation

Maximum hours per year

*Hours of use between grooming

*Formula for use hours based on type of play
o|f flat-soled shoes are used on field then
Hours of play should be increased by 20%
per hour (marching bands)

‘Number of players is a factor
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Debris Collection froml Surface Blowing with Vacuum Sweeper
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Irrigation Systems




Field Sanitation
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| Paint Removaf Problers/ Ghosing
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Hydro Extractor
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Sub Surface Grade Repair
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Dirt Removal Using Hydro Extractor
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Wind Speed Indicator
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ABC PLAYGROUND SAFETY
2235 Waest 243rd, Lomita, CA 90717
Phane: (310) 8B0-6126 FAX! (310) 325-5028
Email: Info@abcplaygroundsafety.com
www.abcplaygroundsafety.com

Playing Surface Impact Test Report
Artificial Playing Surftace

UC Davis, Davis, Ca.
Football
Sportexe

Test Date: December 5, 2006 Report Date: December S, 2006

Test Methods: astm F 355-A: Standard Specification for Shock-absarhing properties of Nacth
American Football Field Mlaying Systems as Measured in the Field. &STM F 355: Standard Test Method for
Shodk-Absorbing Properties of Playing Surface Systems and Matenals, Procedure A, Accelerometer last
calibrated Febtruary 25, 2003. Tests performed by Jeff Davis,

Surface Description: In-filled artificial turf system in new condition.

Weather Conditions Summary ol Results

Decamber S, 2006 *

Mean Temperature a6 F Field Average G max 1114
Max Temperature 63°F Fiekd Max, Avg, G max 110.6
Min Temperature 30°F Site maxirmum G max  117.8
wind (mph) 1

Dew Paoint 33'F average Fill Depth (mm) 34.3
Relative Huridity 68%

Test results reported herein reflect the corditions of the tested field at the time of testing and at the
termmperature(s) reported under the stated test condtions, al points met the requirament of ~20U G max
when tested n accordance with ASTM F1936




SPORTS SURFACE IMPACT TEST REPORT

U C Davis

Test date: December 5 |, 2006 Report date: December 5 , 2006
Field Description and Condition :

Surface Type: Infilled Synthetic Turf

Football

New
Weather Conditions:

Temperature : 52 °F Humidity : 50%

Clear
Test Method:

ASTM F 1935 Standard Spacification for Shack-Absarbing Proparies af Narth Amencan Focthball Field
Playing Systems as Measured inthe Field

Summary of Results:

gmax tmax HIC

ms

Point 1 — Goal Lne, End A Canter Field 127 7.0 3135
Footosll
Point 2 — 10 Yard Line, End A and 14 the dstance from side line C to center figld 116.1 6.6 322.4
Foctoall
Point 3 — 25 Yard Line. End A, and 1/2 the detance from side line C to center field 1147 6.4 3182
Footoall
Point 4 — Center teld 1049 6.7 2835
Footonll
Point § — 25 Yard Line. End B, and 14 the dstance from side line D to center field 1106 7.2 3031
Foctoall
Point & — 12 Yard Lne, End B, and Center of Field 109.8 8.0 305.1
Footwsll
New

Conclusion:
Under the test conditions reported above, all test points met the requirement
of = 200 average G max when tested in accordance with specification F1936.

Test resulty reported herein reflect the conditions of the tested field at the time of testing and at the temperature(s) reported.

Jeff Davis
Flle: Sportexe, UCDavis, D8-12-05 355




Gmax Testing Results

University of California Davis
Football
Davis, CA

Testing, Procedure: ASTM F355-01: Standard test method for shock-absorbing
propertics of playing surface systems and materials. ASTM FI1936-07: Standard
specifications for shock-ubsorbing propertics of North American Football Field playing
systems as measured in the field. All tests were performed by Tom Collier.

Field Description: Sportexe — Two year old football field. Single tone turf equipped with
football markings. Avg. Surf Temp. = 114°F

Weather Conditions: 97°F-102°F, Hot clear afternoon, 0% humidity

Summary
Avg, Field Gmax = 130.5
Max. Field Gmax = 144.0
Max. Site Gmax = 144.0
Avg. Infill Depth = 32.1mm

Avg: 130.5

Test Date: 08-20-08
Tested By: Tom Collier

Gmax Test Results
University of California Davis
Davis, CA
Sportexe:
| TestLocation | Drop# | G-Max |Tmaxms| IIC | Swf'f |
. . 1 1268 o8 LN
‘Iw(;oal Lite, End A, center 2 1440 o 101
3 1439 63 REERY
Avg. Infill Depth = 30mm | AYE-2&3 | 140 A 474 19
2. 10 yurd line, End A, % the 1 112.5 74 2
distance from Sideline C 10 2 1271 70 w29
center fiekd 3 131l 73 4031
Avg, Infill Depth = 33mm Avp. 2 &3 129.1 71 31830 e
3, 25 yoed line, End A, nnd Y% ! 1193 &0 IR
the distance from sideline C 2 1336 67 4124
1o center field 3 1360 71 4239
Avg. Infill Depth « 33mm Avg.2&3 1348 69 4182 109
4. Center Field 1 1097 74 2988
2 1188 74 3423
3 1192 78 356
Avg. Infill Depth = 34mm Avg. 2 &3 1193 74 340 122
5. 25 yard line, End B, and % .l |'12.3 78 66
the distance from sideline D 2 1280 71 3341
1o center field i 1290 L8] 38713
Avg. Infill Depeh = 32mm Avg. 2 &3 1285 76 3887 1y
6. 12 yard line, End B, and I 1268 72 3692
<enter ol ficld 2 [EA R 62 438
3 1432 63 4487
Avz. Infill Depeh = 3mm Avg. 2&3 1424 62 4462 115
7, Sidedine D, Outside of 1 1136 74 3204
inbounds lines. knside coach's 2 124.6 75 3Tl
box 3 126.9 53 3826
Avz Infill Degeh = 3 lmm Avg. 2 &3 1258 6.7 nNs 113
8. Sideline D ouside of 1 106.9 73 2952
inbounds lines, Outside 2 1189 74 3519
cooch's box K} 1216 83 3643
Avg. Infill Depeh = 33mm Avg.2&3 120.2 7.8 358.1 115
Test Dae:  08-20-08

Tested By: Tom Collier



Average G-Max Reading per Location

Location Number

120.00 125.00 130,00 135.00 140,00
Average G-Max Reading




Average Head Injury Criteria (HIC) Reading per Location

=
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Location Number
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0.00 50000 100.00 150.00 200.00 250.00 300,00 350,00 400.00

Average HIC Reading

Average Infill Depth per Location

Average Infill Depth [in)

4 5 -]
Location Number




Drop
#
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3

Loc Description

Goal Line, End A, field
centerline

10 Yard Line, End A, 63 ft.
from field centerling to the
Side C

25 Yard Line End A, 40 ft. from
field centerline to Side C

field centerling 395.00

25 Yard Line, East end, 63 ft.
from field centerline to Side D

12 Yard Line, End B, field
centerling

Morth Teamn area, Side D

37 Yard Line, End B, 40 ft. fram
the fizld centerline to Side C

6 ft. from Gaoal Line to the
back of the End Zone, End A,
field centerling

& ft. from the back of the End
Zone to the Goal Line, End B,
field centerline







9 year old field in good shape




Refererences:
Technical Advice and Photography Thank YOU'

* Craig Edwards with Shaw Sportexe

» Dave DiGeronimo with Shaw Sportexe

» Alan Krausen with Turf Authority

* Tim Pellegrino with The Perfect Field

» Jeff Fisher with Eco Temp-Line

» Greg Patzkowski UC Davis Grounds Supervisor
* University of California at Berkeley and Davis

* Nick Cole Sports Turf Manager UC Berkeley
«John Burke with AstroTurf

Jeff Gentile with DMA Sports Design

*Charlie Meeks with Shaw Sportex

» Spencer Lucas :

*Matt Forrest UCD

Questions?



